PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOTICA Technology Limited	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	
Street Address:	Rt. 206 & Province Line Road	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12513967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-252-4741

Email: dawnett.bragg@bms.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott Korsen Address Line 1: P. O. Box 4000 Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11641 US PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Elliott Korsen/

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100722_ASG_11641USPCT-Biotica to BMS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BIOTICA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company with offices at Chesterford Research Park, Cambridge, CB10 1XL, UK (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby assign and transfer to BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with offices at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest as described and/or claimed in United States application number 12/513,967 filed November 9, 2007 to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority for the above-described application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this it day of July 2010.

BIOTICA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Name: EDWARD RODGEN

Title: CEO

Witness:

Agreed and Accepted:

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Anastasia P. Winslow

Assistant General Counsel - Patents

Down & Frog 7 July 22, 2010

DAWNET BRAGG
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2014

PATENT REEL: 024726 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 07/22/2010